
Public Agency Name:

Main-Category: 
Sub-Category: 

Business Name Primary Contact Address Line 1 Address Line 2 City State Zip Phone Emails Certification

Centrixity Scott Carroll 900 Washington Street, Suite 800 Vancouver WA 98660 360-474-5045 scott@centrixity.com

ECONorthwest Allison Tivnon 222 SW Columbia Blvd Suite 1600 Portland OR 97201 503-200-5066 Knudson@econw.com, 

rfp@econw.com

Forum Consulting Kris Alberti 20764 Delta Rd NW Soap Lake WA 98851 509-750-7553 forum.krisalberti@gmail.com WA Woman Business 

Enterprise:W2F6522904

Foster Pepper PLLC Cara Ryan 1111 Third Avenue Suite 3000 Seattle WA 98101 206-447-5330 cara.ryan@foster.com

Intravaia Investigations LLC Michael Javorsky 1216 NE 148th Street Shoreline WA 98155 206-795-4646 contact@nwseattleinvestigations.co

m, 

contact@nwseattleinvestigations.co

m

King Technologics, PLLC Al King 1623 Arab Drive SE Tumwater WA 98501 360-280-5450 AlKing.PE@Comcast.Net

Northwest Workplace Law PLLC Trish K. Murphy 1904 Third Ave Suite 1030 Seattle WA 98101 206-812-4840 trish@nwworkplacelaw.com

NW Management Consulting, Inc. Ross Ardrey 2720 Hoyt Ave #11 Everett WA 98201 (206) 818-4234 ross.ardrey@gmail.com

Fed Disadvantaged Business 

Enterprise:NA, WA Disadvantaged 

Business Enterprise:NA, WA Minority 

Business Enterprise:NA, WA Minority 

Woman Business Enterprise:NA, WA 

Woman Business Enterprise:NA, WA 

Combination Business 

Enterprise:NA, Veteran Owned:NA

Ogden Murphy Wallace, P.L.L.C. Karen Sutherland 901 Fifth Avenue Suite 3500 Seattle WA 98164 206-447-2241 ksutherland@omwlaw.com

Prothman Company Greg Prothman 371 NE Gilman Blvd., Suite 350 Issaquah WA 98027 206-368-0050 sonja@prothman.com, 

greg@prothman.com; 

info@prothman.com

Sound Employment Solutions, LLC Janet May 11700 Mukilteo Speedway Suite 201, PMB #1211 Mukilteo WA 98275 206-334-5004 sesjmay@msn.com, 

sescorbin@msn.com

Rael & Letson James Rhein 110 West Dayton Suite 102 Edmonds WA 98020 425-744-1978 jimr@rael-letson.com

VEBA Service Group Larry Berg 1024 Main St. Sumner WA 98390 253-826-1925 larry@veba.com

The Segal Company Linda L. Johnson 5670 Greenwood Plaza BLVD Suite 425 Greenwood 

Village

CO 80111 303-714-9917 ljohnson@segalco.com

Holmes Murphy & Assoc. Kyle Aldrich 14850 N Scottsdale Rd #280 Scottsdale AZ 85254 877-951-1776 kaldrich@holmesmurphy.com

Mercer Health & Benefits Charlie Isaacs 1301 Fifth Ave. Suite 1900 Seattle WA 98101 206-214-3500 charlie.isaacs@mercer.com

HUB International Northwest Mary Kay Kneher 121 NE 195th St. Suite 200 Bothell WA 98401 425-368-1214 marykay.knehr@hubinternational.c

om

DiMartino Associates, Inc. Marcus Morrell 1301 Fifth Ave. Suite. 3701 Seattle WA 98101 206-623-2430 marcus@dimarinc.com

Aon Hewitt Dave Forsell 1420 Fifth Ave Suite 1200 Seattle WA 98101 206-467-4645 david.forsell@aonhewitt.com

WMC Business Services LLC John Barker 3435 Martin Way E Suite F Olympia WA 98506 360-339-7801 john@wmcbusinessservices.com

ClearPoint Keith Robertson 720 Olive Way Suite 1700 Seattle WA 98101 206-204-9127 krobertson@clearpoint.com

Personnel Services

Compensation and Human Resources Consulting
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